

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/06/13 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 079N-492 & 071-492  
PCN NO. i2y7 & i2y8  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 177,252.87

COUNTY: Custer & Cold Mill Asphalt Concrete &  
Fall River Asphalt Concrete Surfacing

CONTRACT TIME: October 25, 2013

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Hills Materials Rapid City SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>079N-492 PCN i2y7</b>									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	11,150.00	11,150.00	6,850.00	6,850.00
002	Haul and Stockpile Granular Material	Ton	198.00		0.00	8.50	1,683.00	36.00	7,128.00
003	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	213.00		0.00	135.00	28,755.00	127.00	27,051.00
004	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYD	1893.00		0.00	4.50	8,518.50	3.00	5,679.00
005	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	890.00		0.00	0.55	489.50	0.36	320.40
006	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	710.00		0.00	0.55	390.50	0.36	255.60
007	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	23.05	922.00	23.05	922.00
008	Traffic Control	Unit	544.00		0.00	4.20	2,284.80	1.05	571.20
009	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,925.00	1,925.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
010	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	325.00	325.00	790.00	790.00
<b>071-492 PCN i2y8</b>									
011	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	29,100.00	29,100.00	22,900.00	22,900.00
012	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	Ft	100.00		0.00	5.25	525.00	3.70	370.00
013	Remove W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition for Reset	Each	4.00		0.00	52.50	210.00	52.50	210.00
014	Remove W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal for Reset	Each	4.00		0.00	315.00	1,260.00	288.75	1,155.00
015	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	3255.00		0.00	6.50	21,157.50	9.00	29,295.00
016	Undercutting	CuYd	2220.00		0.00	10.00	22,200.00	15.75	34,965.00
017	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	7,575.00	7,575.00
018	Base Course, Salvaged	Ton	1760.00		0.00	14.50	25,520.00	30.00	52,800.00
019	Salvage Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Material	Ton	1781.00		0.00	10.50	18,700.50	24.50	43,634.50
020	Haul and Stockpile Granular Material	Ton	21.00		0.00	9.00	189.00	19.50	409.50
021	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	384.00		0.00	149.00	57,216.00	180.00	69,120.00
022	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	Each	64.00		0.00	63.00	4,032.00	63.00	4,032.00
023	Reset W Beam Rail	Ft	100.00		0.00	16.00	1,600.00	14.70	1,470.00
024	Reset W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	Each	4.00		0.00	160.00	640.00	160.00	640.00
025	Reset W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	Each	4.00		0.00	1,050.00	4,200.00	945.00	3,780.00
026	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	1000.00		0.00	0.55	550.00	0.36	360.00
027	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	625.00		0.00	0.55	343.75	0.36	225.00
028	Flagging	Hour	80.00		0.00	23.05	1,844.00	23.05	1,844.00
029	Traffic Control	Unit	958.00		0.00	4.20	4,023.60	0.55	526.90
030	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	15,200.00	15,200.00
031	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,650.00	4,650.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
032	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	240.00		0.00	8.00	1,920.00	4.75	1,140.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					0.00		262,224.65		350,919.10